

**TUSCARAWAS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
TUSCARAWAS COUNTY, OHIO
FOOD TRUCK PARK
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, MAY 29, 2024 AT 11:00 AM
Thrasher Project # T30-11232**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	KINSEY EXCAVATING New Philadelphia, OH		STANLEY MILLER East Sparta, OH		STULL EXCAVATING Scio, OH	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID									
1	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	263	SF	WALK REMOVED	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,578.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,052.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,890.00
3	45	FT	CURB REMOVED	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,890.00
4	166	CY	EXCAVATION	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,142.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,968.00
5	109	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 8,502.00	\$ 69.35	\$ 7,559.15
6	45	FT	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 405.00
7	25	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE 3.0"	\$ 388.30	\$ 9,707.50	\$ 392.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 11,000.00
8	82	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 6,068.00
9	12	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	\$ 688.60	\$ 8,263.20	\$ 695.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 5,508.00
10	2,703	SF	4" CONCRETE WALK	\$ 10.12	\$ 27,354.36	\$ 9.50	\$ 25,678.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 35,139.00
11	208	SF	CURB RAMP	\$ 19.80	\$ 4,118.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,320.00
12	344	FT	CURB, TYPE 6	\$ 52.80	\$ 18,163.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,288.00
13	1	EA	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2C	\$ 2,946.00	\$ 2,946.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
14	57	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 35.08	\$ 1,999.56
15	1	EA	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
16	1	EA	CATCH BASIN GRATE	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
17	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,975.00	\$ 8,975.00
18	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	1	EA	PULL BOX, 725.08, 18"	\$ 80.44	\$ 80.44	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2,840.00
20	77	FT	CONDUIT, 3", 725.051	\$ 4.93	\$ 379.61	\$ 5.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 8.99	\$ 692.23
21	77	CY	TRENCH, 24" DEEP	\$ 24.49	\$ 1,885.73	\$ 10.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 15.58	\$ 1,199.66
22	115	FT	2" POLYETHYLENE WATER SERVICE LINE	\$ 44.43	\$ 5,109.45	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 28.26	\$ 3,249.90
23	1	CY	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
24	37	CY	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	\$ 17.83	\$ 659.71	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,073.00
25	47	CY	TOPSOIL	\$ 48.50	\$ 2,279.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,632.00
26	426	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 8.87	\$ 3,778.62
27	0.06	TONS	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1.08
28	0.1	ACRES	LIME	\$ 350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.50
29	2	MGAL	WATER	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
30	3,000	EACH	EROSION CONTROL	\$ 1.68	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.59	\$ 10,770.00
31	1	LS	GAZEBO	\$ 50,369.00	\$ 50,369.00	\$ 50,190.00	\$ 50,190.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
32	6	EA	CAFÉ TABLES	\$ 1,745.98	\$ 10,475.88	\$ 1,921.00	\$ 11,526.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 7,650.00
33	1	LS	NEW ELECTRIC SERVICE	\$ 893.00	\$ 893.00	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
34	2	EA	ELECTRIC AND WATER HOOKUP	\$ 2,017.11	\$ 4,034.22	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
35	1	LS	TIE INTO EXISTING WATER	\$ 573.00	\$ 573.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
36	1	LS	PLAYGROUND	\$ 20,652.85	\$ 20,652.85	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
37	567	CF	PLAYGROUND MULCH SURFACE	\$ 9.12	\$ 5,171.04	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,639.00	\$ 11.66	\$ 6,611.22
38	1	EA	PLAYGROUND LANDSCAPE FABRIC	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
CONTINGENCY									
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 225,805.59		\$ 278,395.50		\$ 225,383.92

* Math errors corrected

THRASHER
400 3rd St SE, Suite 309
Canton, OH 44702
Phone: (330) 451-2042
ThrasherCanton@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

